PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ecofys B.V.	03/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecofys Netherlands B.V.
Street Address:	Kanaalweg 16 g
City:	Utrecht
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3526 KL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6705043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)243-2542

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5059981500

Email: info@Peacocklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey D. Myers

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 26927
Address Line 2: Peacock Myers, P.C.

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87125-6927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32353-1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Myers

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedRecordNameChange5-20-11#page1.tif

source=Ecofys Cpor Registration KvK-Ecofys 3-15-07#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 670

PATENT REEL: 026314 FRAME: 0708

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 32353-1001	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
1. Name of conveying party:	Execution Date: March 15, 2007	
ECOFYS BV	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger	Name: ECOFYS NETHERLANDS BV Street Address: Kanaalweg 16-G, NL-3526 KL Utrecht The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	[] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. 6,705,043	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Name: Jeffrey D. Myers Address: PEACOCK MYERS, P.C.	 [] Enclosed [X] Fees charged to credit card concurrently with ETAS filing 	
P. O. Box 26927 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125-6927 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No. 13-4213.	
	THIS CDACE	
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Jeffrey D. Myers, Reg. No. 35,964 Name of Person Signing	Signature May 19, 2011 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 026314 FRAME: 0709



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN



* KANTOOR UTRECHT KROONSTRAAT SO POSTBUS 48, 3500 AA UTRECHT : (030) 236 32 11 + (030) 231 28 04

SEFERENCE KvK01/707688-30161191

bo

00088788848888 (030) 2363211 SATSN 15 maart 2007

8981.25555

THE UTRECHT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE herewith declares that in her Trade Register has been registered under number 30161191 the company named Ecofys Netherlands B.V., established in 3526 KL Utrocht, Kanaalweg 16 g.

Before the statutory deed of 1st June 2006 the name of the company was Ecofys B.V.

THE UTRECHT CHAMBLER OF COMMERCE

HJJMM. de Snoo-Oor

Secondary on the co-Acception (1,17.36) 9778-881-812 10083-001-78-18-7 (1,116)-69-69-97 9000 NO. 20 AR MANUESON

RESERVED PROPERTY AND A STATE OF

PATENT REEL: 026314 FRAME: 0710